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INVESTMENT AGREEMENTS WITH FOREIGN COUNTRIES


4011.  SHRI SULTAN AHMED:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                वाणिज्यवव द्यग   ं्री
(a) whether the Government proposes to enter into agreements with foreign countries especially with the UAE for mutual investments particularly in the area of infrastructure;


(b) if so, the details thereof including those in brownfield and greenfield investments, country-wise;

(c) whether these agreements are facing bureaucratic capture and frequent changes in tax laws and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the corrective steps taken/ proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER

वाणिज्यवव द्यग ााज्य  ं्रीस्वतं ््रभााा(स्रींतंरीिरंमलााीरीतंाांि(
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)


(a) & (b):   No, Madam.  We already have the following bilateral agreements

with UAE to promote mutual investment:


(i) An MoU was signed between the Governments of India and the UAE in February, 2016 to mobilize long term investment into National Investment & Infrastructure Fund(NIIF). NIIF had been created with the aim to attract equity investments from both domestic and international sources for infrastructure development in commercially viable projects, both greenfield and brownfield, including stalled projects.


(ii) General Framework Agreement on Renewable Energy Cooperation in February, 2016.


(iii) Agreement between India and UAE on Promotion and Protection of Investment in September, 2015.


(iv) Bilateral Investment Treaty in December, 2013.


(c):           No, Madam.


(d):           Does not arise.
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